

Amendment No. 1 to Council Resolution No. 81-2026

**BY: Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 7
Date: May 20, 2026**

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment reduces the increase in certain water and sewer rates from a 12.3% increase to a 10% increase.)

1 In the fee schedules, attached to the Resolution as filed:

2 On page 4, under “Charges for Unmetered Water Connections Associated with Private Fire
3 Protection Systems”, under “Connection Size”, in each row, strike “\$234.20”, in each instance,
4 and substitute “\$229.41”.

5
6 On page 10:

7 1. Under “Water Service Charges”

8 a. Under “Quarterly Account User Charge”:

9 i. Strike “\$16.36” and substitute “\$16.03”

10 ii. Strike “\$52.83” and substitute “\$51.74”

11 iii. Strike “\$268.62” and substitute “\$263.12”

12 b. Under “Volumetric Rates”:

13 i. Strike “\$2.87” and substitute “\$2.82”

14 ii. Strike “\$3.22” and substitute “\$3.16”

15 2. Under “Sewer Service Charges”:

16 a. Under “Quarterly Account User Charge”, strike “\$12.50” and substitute “\$12.24”

17 b. Under “Volumetric Charge”, strike “\$4.64” and substitute “\$4.54”

18 3. Under “Reclaimed Water Service Charge”

19 a. Under “Volumetric Charge”, strike “\$1.37” and substitute “\$1.34”

20 b. Under “Quarterly Account User Charge”

21 i. Strike “\$16.36” and substitute “\$16.03”

- 1 ii. Strike “\$52.83” and substitute “\$51.74”
- 2 iii. Strike “\$268.62” and substitute “\$263.12”

3

4 On page 12, under “Water Use”:

- 5 1. Strike “2.87” and substitute “2.82”.
- 6 2. Strike “3.22” and substitute “3.16”.